
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49744 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000.
 

 Processed Sun Jan  4 14:59:34 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150104_135221__dat00.bin

        

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -334
 
 mx: 343
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 41.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1204
 
 mx: 1428
 
 µ: -17.0
 
 σ: 115.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1125
 
 mx: 996
 
 µ: -17.9
 
 σ: 119.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49744 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000.  Part 90/144
 

 Processed Sun Jan  4 14:59:46 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150104_135221__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -334
 
 mx: 276
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 41.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1204
 
 mx: 1428
 
 µ: -17.0
 
 σ: 116.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -515
 
 mx: 506
 
 µ: -17.8
 
 σ: 119.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49744 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000.  Part 82/144
 

 Processed Sun Jan  4 14:59:47 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150104_135221__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -207
 
 mx: 343
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 41.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -280
 
 mx: 248
 
 µ: -17.0
 
 σ: 115.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1125
 
 mx: 804
 
 µ: -17.9
 
 σ: 119.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49744 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000.  Part 57/144
 

 Processed Sun Jan  4 14:59:48 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150104_135221__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -249
 
 mx: 202
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 41.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -276
 
 mx: 244
 
 µ: -16.9
 
 σ: 115.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1058
 
 mx: 637
 
 µ: -17.9
 
 σ: 119.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49744 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000.  Part 76/144
 

 Processed Sun Jan  4 14:59:49 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150104_135221__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -158
 
 mx: 140
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 41.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -773
 
 mx: 1056
 
 µ: -17.0
 
 σ: 116.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -376
 
 mx: 347
 
 µ: -18.0
 
 σ: 119.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49744 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000.  Part 30/144
 

 Processed Sun Jan  4 14:59:50 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150104_135221__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -230
 
 mx: 248
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 41.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1053
 
 mx: 690
 
 µ: -17.0
 
 σ: 115.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -398
 
 mx: 401
 
 µ: -17.9
 
 σ: 119.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49744 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000.  Part 77/144
 

 Processed Sun Jan  4 14:59:51 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150104_135221__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -327
 
 mx: 279
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 41.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -804
 
 mx: 1020
 
 µ: -17.0
 
 σ: 115.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -384
 
 mx: 378
 
 µ: -17.9
 
 σ: 119.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49744 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000.  Part 25/144
 

 Processed Sun Jan  4 14:59:52 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150104_135221__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -234
 
 mx: 186
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 41.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -572
 
 mx: 289
 
 µ: -17.0
 
 σ: 115.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -894
 
 mx: 996
 
 µ: -17.9
 
 σ: 119.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49744 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000.  Part 78/144
 

 Processed Sun Jan  4 14:59:53 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150104_135221__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -181
 
 mx: 130
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 41.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -554
 
 mx: 948
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 115.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -304
 
 mx: 294
 
 µ: -17.9
 
 σ: 119.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49744 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000.  Part 17/144
 

 Processed Sun Jan  4 14:59:54 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150104_135221__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -229
 
 mx: 152
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 41.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -767
 
 mx: 913
 
 µ: -17.0
 
 σ: 115.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -303
 
 mx: 495
 
 µ: -17.9
 
 σ: 119.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49744 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000.  Part 18/144
 

 Processed Sun Jan  4 14:59:55 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150104_135221__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-04T13:52:22.237.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -128
 
 mx: 94
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 41.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -273
 
 mx: 247
 
 µ: -17.0
 
 σ: 114.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -251
 
 mx: 253
 
 µ: -17.9
 
 σ: 119.8


